retires by rotation and being eligible offers himself for
reappointment

5. To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without
modifications, the following resolution as an ORDINARY
resolution:

RESOLVED THAT consent of the Company be and is
hereby accorded for the payment of remuneration of
Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven lakhs fifty thousand only)to
M/s.P B Vijayaraghavan & Co., (Firm Registration
No.004721S)Statutory Auditors, besides reimbursement
of travelling and out of pocket expenses at actuals subject
to other terms and conditions laid down by the Office of
the Comptroller and Auditor General of India in their letter